

CITY OF ORLANDO  
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION  
BID TABULATION  
IFB15-0019  
ELECTRICAL SERVICES  
Wednesday, December 17, 2014 at 2:00 pm

				Greenway Electrical Services, LLC		Celectsys, Inc.		Gemco Electric, Inc.		Comelco, Inc.		Dan-Bar, Inc.		M&M Electric of Central Florida	
Vendor's City & State:				Apopka, FL		Orlando, FL		Orlando, FL		Longwood, FL		Apopka, FL		Orlando, FL	
Description	Unit	Quant.	Item	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Hourly rate per Journeyman Electrician, regular time	Hours	3,000	1	\$ 67.00	\$ 201,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 52.57	\$ 157,710.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 49.91	\$ 149,730.00
Hourly rate per Maintenance Electrician, regular time	Hours	3,000	2	\$ 62.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 52.57	\$ 157,710.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 43.91	\$ 131,730.00
Overtime hourly rate per Journeyman Electrician	Hours	1,000	3	\$ 100.50	\$ 100,500.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 78.86	\$ 78,860.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 61.51	\$ 61,510.00
Overtime hourly rate per Maintenance Electrian	Hours	1,000	4	\$ 93.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 78.86	\$ 78,860.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 55.51	\$ 55,510.00
Materials and Equipment (to be furnished by Contractor if and when requested by the City)	Yearly	\$ 225,000.00	5	15%	\$ 258,750.00	5%	\$ 236,250.00	0%	\$ 225,000.00	8%	\$ 243,000.00	28%	\$ 288,000.00	15%	\$ 258,750.00
Infrared scan thermal imaging test	Each	50	6	\$ 428.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00
Calculated Total:					\$ 860,650.00		\$ 633,250.00		\$ 341,250.00		\$ 742,390.00		\$ 830,400.00		\$ 663,730.00
Vendor's Total:					\$ 860,650.00		\$ 638,250.00		\$ 341,250.00		\$ 742,390.00		\$ 830,400.00		\$ 663,730.00
BID PRICE FORM FOR DISASTER RELIEF WORK															
Description	Unit	Quant.	Item	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Hourly rate per Journeyman Electrician, regular time	Hours	3,000	1	\$ 67.00	\$ 201,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 60.46	\$ 181,380.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 49.91	\$ 149,730.00
Hourly rate per Maintenance Electrician, regular time	Hours	3,000	2	\$ 62.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 60.46	\$ 181,380.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 43.91	\$ 131,730.00
Overtime hourly rate per Journeyman Electrician	Hours	1,000	3	\$ 100.50	\$ 100,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 90.70	\$ 90,700.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 61.51	\$ 61,510.00
Overtime hourly rate per Maintenance Electrian	Hours	1,000	4	\$ 93.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 90.70	\$ 90,700.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 55.51	\$ 55,510.00
Materials and Equipment (to be furnished by Contractor if and when requested by the City)	Yearly	\$ 225,000.00	5	15%	\$ 258,750.00	5%	\$ 236,250.00	0%	\$ 225,000.00	10%	\$ 247,500.00	28%	\$ 288,000.00	15%	\$ 258,750.00
Infrared scan thermal imaging test	Each	50	6	\$ 428.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 603.75	\$ 30,187.50	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00
Calculated Total:					\$ 860,650.00		\$ 661,250.00		\$ 386,250.00		\$ 821,847.50		\$ 830,400.00		\$ 663,730.00
Vendor's Total:					\$ 860,650.00		\$ 666,250.00		\$ 386,250.00		\$ 821,847.50		\$ 830,400.00		\$ 663,730.00
Discount Payment Terms:				2%, 10 Days		1%, 14 Days		2%, 10 Days		2%, 10 Days		1%, 10 days		0%	
Visa ePayable? (Yes/No)					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		No
Secondary Supplier? (Yes/No)					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged:					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
Addendum No. Two (2) Acknowledged:					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
Exhibit "B" - Certification Regarding Debarment, Suspension, Ineligibility					Yes		Yes		Yes		No		No		Yes
Exhibit "C" - Certification for Disclosure of Lobbying Acti					Yes		Yes		Yes		No		No		Yes
Certified Thermographers					No		No		Yes		No		No		Yes
VBE?					No		No		No		No		No		No
Bidder's Questionnaire Attached:					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
Bidders Certification Signed & Notarized:					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
References:					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
Contract & Acceptance for Solicitation:					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
Minority Certification:					-		200074443		20074576		20074461		-		20076010
Expiration Date:					N/A		10/2016		7/31/2015		2/28/2016		N/A		7/31/2016
Original & Number of Copies:					1 Original/1 Copy		1 Original/1 Copy		1 Original/1 Copy		1 Original/1 Copy		1 Original		1 Original/1 Copy

CITY OF ORLANDO  
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION  
BID TABULATION  
IFB15-0019  
ELECTRICAL SERVICES  
Wednesday, December 17, 2014 at 2:00 pm

				Yang, Inc., d.b.a Semco Electric Company	
Vendor's City & State:				Orlando, FL	
Description	Unit	Quant.	Item	Unit Price	Total
Hourly rate per Journeyman Electrician, regular time	Hours	3,000	1	\$ 35.00	\$ 105,000.00
Hourly rate per Maintenance Electrician, regular time	Hours	3,000	2	\$ 25.00	\$ 75,000.00
Overtime hourly rate per Journeyman Electrician	Hours	1,000	3	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00
Overtime hourly rate per Maintenance Electrian	Hours	1,000	4	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00
Materials and Equipment (to be furnished by Contractor if and when requested by the City)	Yearly	\$ 225,000.00	5	10%	\$ 247,500.00
Infrared scan thermal imaging test	Each	50	6	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
Calculated Total:					\$ 500,000.00
Vendor's Total:					\$ 500,000.00
BID PRICE FORM FOR DISASTER RELIEF WORK					
Description	Unit	Quant.	Item	Unit Price	Total
Hourly rate per Journeyman Electrician, regular time	Hours	3,000	1	\$ 45.00	\$ 135,000.00
Hourly rate per Maintenance Electrician, regular time	Hours	3,000	2	\$ 35.00	\$ 105,000.00
Overtime hourly rate per Journeyman Electrician	Hours	1,000	3	\$ 55.00	\$ 55,000.00
Overtime hourly rate per Maintenance Electrian	Hours	1,000	4	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00
Materials and Equipment (to be furnished by Contractor if and when requested by the City)	Yearly	\$ 225,000.00	5	10%	\$ 247,500.00
Infrared scan thermal imaging test	Each	50	6	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
Calculated Total:					\$ 585,000.00
Vendor's Total:					\$ 585,000.00
Discount Payment Terms:				5%, 10 days	
Visa ePayable? (Yes/No)					Yes
Secondary Supplier? (Yes/No)					Yes
Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged:					Yes
Addendum No. Two (2) Acknowledged:					Yes
Exhibit "B" - Certification Regarding Debarment, Suspension, Ineligibility					Yes
Exhibit "C" - Cerification for Disclosure of Lobbying Acti					Yes
Certified Thermographers					Yes
VBE?					No
Bidder's Questionnaire Attached:					Yes
Bidders Certification Signed & Notarized:					Yes
References:					Yes
Contract & Acceptance for Solicitation:					Yes
Minority Certification:					20074912
Expiration Date:					10/31/2015
Original & Number of Copies:					1 Original/1 Copy